IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

09 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLOPA J

1. EXPARTE: E DE NYSSCHEN

2. FNB BANKLTD

3. EXPARTE: D OLIVIER

4. NEWINVEST LTD

5. STD BANKLTD

6. FJKIMBLE

7. STD BANKLTD

8. BUS-HIRE

9. CHANGING TIDES

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P G MOROBANE

TUBE-MECH LTD

M N LEBENTLELE

D F KIMBLE

JW NEL

BASADZI PELE CONSULTING

M CLAASSEN

36319/21

7569/22

6300/21

51217/21

21637/20

44167/21

37316/21

57560/18

20091/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

EX PARTE: J G KRUGER

ABSA TRUST LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

E E DU PLESSIS

NEDBANK LTD

C MARITZ

ABSA TRUST LTD

FIRSTRAND AUTO LTD

E M DU PLESSIS

CLOOTS

PTA LAW SOCIETY

EX PARTE: NDPP

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

A N DU PLESSIS

L N MGUDU

G M MARITZ

RAF

M RIEKERT

J DUPLESSIS

MINISTER PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

JVLOK

7556/22

50738/21

97/22

55926/16

25239/21

6430/22

51561/21

8713/21

58270/20

21570/20

21663/21

46195/21



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

A B MANZINI

ANDEON HOUSING LTD

EX PARTE: D T SWARTZ

S MTYOKO

C CHIKUMBINDI

EX PARTE: J VAN ZYL

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

SUBTINIX LTD

RAF

RAF

67320/18

7948/22

7529/22

40655/17

67773/19

7771/22



09 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TLHAPI J

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

K K SINGHALA

N SHANDU

H A MEYER

SHERIFF KEMPTON PARK+

M BOLOKA

Y N MVULA

VRIENDSCHA BOERDERY LTD+1

Y D DUBE

GIYANI ENGINEERING+2

M MASHABA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS+1

MINISTER OF JUSTICE+3

G L MEYER

T MABASA+1

RAF

RAF

DEPT OF MINERAL RESOURCES+4

JR RAMBAU+3

MAPCIVIL&LANDSCAPIN+6

DEPT HOME AFFAIRS+3

59209/21

51233/21

5852/22

7050/20

30776/17

31665/17

60786/21

20197/21

92231/19

9351/22



38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

EX PARTE: P E KOEN+1

EX PARTE: R PALM

EX PARTE: P J HILLS

S K MAHLANGU+1 VS MINISTER OF POLICE
STD BANK LTD VS BISSCHOFF

ABSA TRUST LTD VS RAF

Z KHOZA VS RAF

ABS BANK LTD VS TT MAKALIMA

EX PARTE: E J VAN DER WESTHUIZEN+1

JH MYBURGH VS SARS
J MOLOPA VS M JMOLOPA
D TERBLANCHE VS PROFERT HOLDINGS+2

17317/22

6246/21

8251/22

50149/12

76368/19

949/22

15822/17

4207/18

7285/22

63164/21

17543/21

8019/22



50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

M D VA DER WALT

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: JGERBER

M LLANGA

M M ESTERHUIZEN

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

K VAN DER WALT

L KGOKOLO

MINISTER OF POLICE

RAF

J G MOSEBI

62855/21

48095/20

52534/21

20732/17

27511/17

50493/21



09 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLEFE J

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

M LEMAOSANA

E MGWENYA

EM MALAN

NEWINVEST

S S NKOSI

M SMASHABA

EX PARTE: E VOSLOO

S ANDERSON

SUBCO CIVIL BUILDING+1

VS

'S

'S

'S

'S

VS

VS

VS

HPCSA+3

RAF

LAAST MINUTE CAR RENTAL CC

SIZWE PLACEMENTS

C ADAMS

RAF

VIKING EXTREME FISHING+2

BONGELA DEVELOPMENT

22853/21

81594/14

48679/21

51127/21

51453/21

29261/20

14034/22

54306/18

3827/22



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

VELOCITY FINANCE ISSUER

STD BANK LTD

M P MNISI

EX PARTE: G NEWTON+1

EX PARTE: J J VAN ZYL

ADV BOWLES

SB GUARANTEE

S D NARAN

FJ VAN NIEKERK

ABSA TRUST LTD

STD BANK LTD

B I BOTHA

EBAHEL BUSINESS DEVELOP

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A SAMONS

S J MOKWANA

RAF

RAF

N PKAMA

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS+2

RAF

RAF

S ESSACK

MG BOTHA

ABSA BANK LTD

6843/21

55283/21

39369/21

7872/22

7007/22

70535/18

41541/21

37396/21

59430/20

59237/21

24088/19

60504/21

77260/19



78. DATACENTRI X LTD

79. THAISI THAISI

80. STD BANK LTD

81. SB GUARANTEE

82. W JACOBS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MEDIA CLOUD NETWORKS LTD

MASUGE MINING&PROJECTS

O | OKOYE+1

L F SYMONS

V G JACOBS

63592/19

63827/21

21619/17

60972/21

13167/22



